GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 96
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2022

UTILIZATION OF RAILWAY VACANT LAND

196. SHRI OMPRAKASH BHUPALSINH ALIAS PAWAN RAJENIMBALKAR:
SHRI SANJAY JADHAV:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate any scheme for
construction of museums, aquariums etc. on the land lying unused at
railway stations;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of the stations which have been included under this
programme;

(d) the time by which the said programme is likely to be implemented;
(e) the amount of funds allocated for each station for the above purpose;

(f) whether the Government proposes to utilise the unused land in other
districts of Maharashtra including Parbhani Parliamentary Constituency;
and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) At present, there is no such proposal.

(b) to (g) Do not arise.
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